
El Capitan Principal: Lee Shaw (209) 384-5501 

Athletic Director: Lou Souza (209) 384-5510  

Head Baseball Coach: Aaron Ruiz (209) 631-7606 

          El Capitan Baseball 
              2019 Baseball Schedule Team A 

 

Date Day Team Place Time Release Depart 

Feb 16 Sat Liberty Ranch (Scrimmage) LRHS TBA  8:30am 

Feb 20 Wed Central Catholic Scrimmage ECHS 3:30  1:30pm 

Feb 23 Sat Los Banos ECHS 12:00  9:30am 

Feb 26 Tues Pitman ECHS 3:30   

Feb 28 Thur Ceres ECHS 3:30   

Mar 2 Sat @Livingston LHS 3:30  1:15pm 

Mar 5 Tues Downey ECHS 3:30   

Mar 7 Thur @Sierra SHS 3:30  1pm 

Mar 12 Tues Sonora ECHS 3:30   

Mar 14 Thur @Summerville SHS 3:30  12:30pm 

Mar 19 Tues Atwater ECHS 3:30   

Mar 21 Thur @Atwater AHS 3:30  2pm 

Mar 26 Tues @Golden Valley GVHS 3:30  2pm 

Mar 28 Thur Golden Valley ECHS 4:00   

Apr 2 Tues Central Valley ECHS 4:00   

Apr 4 Thur Central Valley CVHS 4:00  2:30pm 

Apr 9 Tues @Buhach Colony BCHS 4:00  2:30 

Apr 11 Thur Buhach Colony ECHS 4:00   

Apr 16  Tues Merced ECHS 4:00   

Apr 18 Thur @Merced MHS 4:00  2:45 

Apr 22-26 Mon-Fri Spring Break TBA    

May 2 Thur @Western Ranch WRHS 3:30  1pm 

May 6 Mon Patterson ECHS 4:00   

May 7 Tues @Patterson PHS 4:00  1pm 

 


